1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4

39pF
C33
39pF
R40 2.21
R41 2.21
R43 2.21
C41
39pF
C17
22pF
T2
L2Power Stage
Table 2 : Bill of Material
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #
1 6 C1, C2, C5, C18, C19, C31 Capacitor, 22uF, 16V, X5R, 10% C2012X5R1C226K
2 1 C10 Capacitor, 0.22uF, 16V, X7R, 10% GRM155R71C224KA12D
3 9 C11, C12, C13, C14, C21, C22, C23, C26, C35 Capacitor, 0.1uF, 16V, X7R, 10% GRM155R71C104KA88D
4 4 C15, C27, C28, C37 Capacitor, 2.2uF, 6.3V, X5R C1005X5R0J225M
5 1 C24 Capacitor, 680pF, 25V, NPO, 5% C1005C0G1E681J
6 1 C25 Capacitor, 1uF, 6.3V, X5R, 10% GRM155R60J105KE19D
7 4 C29, C30, C38, C45 Capacitor, 27pF, 50V, NPO, 5% GRM1555C1H270JZ01D
8 3 C3, C6, C9 Capacitor, 2.2uF, 100V, X7R, 10% HMK325BJ225KN-T
9 3 C32, C33, C41 Capacitor, 39pF, 50V, NPO, 5% GRM1555C1H390JZ01D
10 1 C34 Capacitor, 47pF, 50V, NPO, 5% GRM1555C1H470JZ01D
11 1 C36 Capacitor, 0.1uF, 100V, X7R, 10% GRM188R72A104KA35D
12 1 C4 Capacitor, 0.22uF, 25V, X5R, 10% TMK107BJ224KA-T
13 1 C40 Capacitor, 3300pF, 2000V, X7R, 10% 202S43W332KV4E
14 1 C43 Capacitor, 330pF, 25V, NPO, 10% ECJ-0EB1E331K
15 2 C44, C46 Capacitor, 3.3uF, 16V, X5R, 10% C1608X5R1C335K
16 5 C7, C8, C16, C17, C20 Capacitor, 22pF, 50V, NPO, 5% GRM1555C1H220JZ01D
17 5 D1, D2, D3, D4, D9 Diode, 100V, 0.2A SCHOTTKY BAT41KFILM
18 4 D8, D10, D11, D12 Diode, 40V, 0.03A, SCHOTTKY CDBQR00340
19 4 J1, J4, J5, J6 Connector, banana jack KEYSTONE, 575-4
20 4 J7, J8, J10, J11 Test point KEYSTONE, 5015
21 1 L1 Inductor, 0.68uH, 5.5A Vishay, IHLP1212BZERR68M11
22 1 L2 Inductor, 1.2uH Ferrox cube, ER18/3/10-3F35-A120
23 8 Q4, Q8, Q9, Q16, Q19, Q21, Q27, Q29 eGaN FET EPC, EPC2001
24 1 R1 Resistor, 0.006, 2W, 1% RL7520WT-R006-J
25 1 R10 Resistor, 499k, 1/16W, 1% MCR01MZPF4993
26 5 R11, R12, R13, R23, R34 Resistor, 4.99k, 1/16W, 1% CRCW04024K99FKED
27 4 R14, R20, R27, R50 Resistor, 10.0k, 1/16W, 1% MCR01MZPF1002
28 2 R15, R48 Resistor, 33.2k, 1/16W, 1% CRCW040233K2FKED
29 6 R17, R18, R46, R47, R56, R57 Resistor, 1.00k, 1/16W, 1% RC0402FR-071KL
30 1 R19 Resistor, 38.3k, 1/16W, 1% ERJ-2RKF3832X
31 1 R2 NTC, 10k, 1% ERT-J0EG103FA
32 1 R21 Resistor, 10.0, 1/10W, 1% ERJ-3EKF10R0V
33 1 R25 Resistor, 200k, 1/16W, 1% CRCW0402200KFKED
34 1 R26 Resistor, 56, 1/16W, 1% RC0402FR-0756RL
35 2 R28, R30 Resistor, 681, 1/16W, 1% ERJ-2RKF6810X
36 2 R29, R31 Resistor, 910, 1/16W, 1% RC0402FR-07910RL
37 1 R3 Resistor, 49.9k, 1/10W, 1% ERJ-3EKF4992V
38 4 R32, R33, R36, R49 Resistor, 1.18k, 1/16W, 1% CRCW04021K18FKED
39 1 R37 Resistor, 100, 1/10W, 1% ERJ-3EKF1003V
40 4 R39, R40, R41, R43 Resistor, 2.21, 1/16W, 1% CRCW04022R21FKED
41 1 R4 Resistor, 2.49k, 1/16W, 1% CRCW04022K49FKED
42 1 R42 Resistor, 100, 1/16W, 1% MCR01MZPF1000
43 1 R45 Resistor, 15.0k, 1/16W, 1% MCR01MZPF1502
44 7 R5, R6, R8, R16, R35, R38, R44 Resistor, 10, 1/16W, 1% RMCF0402FT10R0TR-ND
45 1 R55 Resistor, 4.02k, 1/16W, 1% ERJ-2RKF4021X
46 1 R7 Resistor, 6.81k, 1/16W, 1% ERJ-2RKF6811X
47 3 R9, R22, R24 Resistor, 2.00k, 1/16W, 1% CRCW04022K00FKED
48 1 T1 Transformer, bias Custom Coils, CCI 7082
49 1 T2 Transformer, 5:2 Ferrox cube, ER18/3/10-3F35-A630
50 1 U1 I.C., PWM controller Texas Instruments, LM5030MM